## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO. 17-\_

Introduced by Council Member \_\_\_\_\_

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAYWARD AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HAYWARD AND V5 SYSTEMS TO PURCHASE SECURITY CAMERAS AND VIDEO DATA STORAGE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward hereby authorizes and directs the City Manager to negotiate and execute an Agreement with V5 Systems for the purchase of security cameras and video data storage, in an amount not to exceed \$215,371.20, in a form approved by the City Attorney.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA \_\_\_\_\_, 2017

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTEST: \_\_\_\_\_

City Clerk of the City of Hayward

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward